CONMAISSION

Quick-Connect Communications, LLC hereby submits the following information in accordance with the

Provisions of Administrative Case No. 359 and its proposed tariffs in accordance with 807 KAR 5:011.

1. The name, post office address, telephone and fax number of the applicant are:

Quick-Connect Communications, LLC 1320 Madison Avenue Covington, KY 41011 Ph: (859) 491-2100 Fax: (859) 491-2848

05054520 0505 (Penping)

2. A copy of the company's Articles of Organization attached hereto as

Exhibits A.

3. The name, Street Address, telephone and fax numbers of the responsible contact person for

customer complaints and regulatory issues:

Customer Service Contact and Regulatory Contact:

Muayad Abu-Saleh, Owner 1320 Madison Avenue Covington, KY 41011 Ph: (859) 491-2100 Fax: (859) 491-2848

4. A notarized statement that the company has not provided or collected for intrastate service in

Kentucky prior to filing its tariff is attached as Exhibit B.

- The company does not seek authority to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Case No. 330.
- 6. The company's proposed tariff is attached as **Exhibit C**.
- 7. A sample company bill is attached as **Exhibit D**.

WHEREFORE, Quick-Connect Communications, LLC request that the Public Service

Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky grant authority to engage in the resale of local exchange

telecommunications services to the public in accordance with applicable laws currently in effect or

hereinafter enacted by the Commission.

Respectfully submitted this <u>8th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2004

Quick-Connect Communications, LLC

 $_{By:} \mathbb{M} . \bigcirc . \backsim$

Muayad Abu-Saleh, Owner Quick-Connect Communications, LLC 1320 Madison Avenue Covington, KY 41011 Ph: (859) 491-2100

VERIFICATION OF APPLICANT

STATE OF KENTUCKY) SS: COUNTY OF KENTON)

I, Muayad Abu-Saleh, being first duly sworn, state that I am the Owner of Quick-Connect Communications, LLC the applicant herein; that I reviewed the matters set forth in the Application and Exhibits and the statements contained therein are true to the best of my knowledge, except as to those matters which are stated on information or belief, and as to those matters I believe them to be true.

Quick-Connect Communications, LLC

By: Muayad Abu-Saleh, Owner

Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>31</u> day of <u>March</u>, 20<u>04</u>

My Commission Expires: 8-11-2007

Jennifer L. McCann NOTARY PUBLIC STATE AT LARGE KENTUCKY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 11, 2007

Exhibit A Articles of Organization

LLawrence 0582954.06 LAOO Trey Grayson

04/05/2004 9:04:42 AM

Secretary of State

Received and Filed

Fee Receipt: \$40.00

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY TREY GRAYSON SECRETARY OF STATE



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION Limited Liability Company

For the purposes of forming a limited liability company in Kentucky pursuant to KRS Chapter 275, the undersigned organizer(s) hereby submit(s) the following Articles of Organization to the Secretary of State for filing:

Article I: The name of the limited liability company is

Quick-Connect Communication LLC

Article II: The street address of the limited liability company's initial registered office in Kentucky is

1320 Madison Avenue 41011 Zp Code Coving ton Abu-Saleh and the name of the initial registered agent at that office is ______

Article III: The mailing address of the limited liability company's initial principal office is

KY 41011 Covington Madison Avenue 1320

Article IV: The limited liability company is to be managed by:

a manager or managers.

its member(s).

(must check one)

Executed by the Organizer(s) on

Signature of Organizar Type or Pint Neme of Organizar

4-1-04

Muayad Abu-Saleh

, consent to serve as the registered agent on behalf of the company.

M uavau Owner

Exhibit B Notarized Statement

•.

• .

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muayad Abu-Saleh, Owner of Quick-Connect Communications, LLC do hereby certify that the Company has not provided or collected for intrastate service in Kentucky prior to filing of this application and tariff.

Muayad Abu-Saleh, Owner

Quick-Connect Communications, LLC

Sworn to and subscribed before me This <u>31</u> day of <u>March</u>, 20<u>04</u>

2 McCann Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8-11-2007



Pending

To CLEC:

Quick-Connect Communication, LLC 1320 Madison Avenue Covington, Kentucky 41011 Attn: Owner - Muayad Abu-Saleh Phone: (859) 866-0403

05054520

To CBT:

Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company 201 E. Fourth Street Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-2301 Attn: Director – Carrier Operations Facsimile: (513) 241-8735

with a copy to:

Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company 201 E. Fourth Street, Room 620 Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-2301 Attn: General Counsel Facsimile: (513) 397-9557

or to such other address as either Party shall designate by proper notice. Actual notice will be required in order to commence any time periods in this Agreement which require notice to the other Party.

16.11 Publicity and Use of Trademarks or Service Marks. Neither Party nor its subcontractors or agents shall use the other Party's trademarks, service marks, logos or other proprietary trade dress in any advertising, press releases, publicity matters or other materials without such Party's prior written consent, except as permitted by Applicable Law. In no event shall either Party mischaracterize the contents of this Agreement in any public statement or in any representation to a governmental entity or member thereof.

16.12 Nonexclusive Dealings. This Agreement does not prevent either Party from providing to or purchasing services from any other person nor does it obligate either Party to purchase any services from the other Party.

16.13 Section 252(i) Obligations. The Parties shall comply with their obligations under Section 252(i) of the Act.

16.14 No Third Party Beneficiaries; Disclaimer of Agency. This Agreement is for the sole benefit of the Parties and their permitted assigns, and nothing herein express or implied shall create or be construed to create any third-party beneficiary rights hereunder. Nothing in this Agreement shall constitute one Party as the legal representative or agent of the other Party,